WISI VALUE LINE
© WISI Communications GmbH & Co. KG                     415 037 i www.wisi.de
The LR 2x series of fiber nodes are optical nodes for HFC, RFoG or RF Overlay applications.
They can be operated in RFoG (burst-mode) and HFC (continuous wave) mode.
 High RF output level of 117 dBµV for coaxial
distribution of FTTC or FTTB signals
 DOCSIS-3.1-compliant frequency range:
Downstream up to 1218 MHz, Upstream up to

consumption
max. 16 W
7 Order codes
Power supply:
2 – 230 V locally powered
6 – 65 V remotely powered
LR 22 x001 HFC node with upstream slot for LT 22
Upstream wavelength:
27 – 1270 nm
29 – 1290 nm
31 – 1310 nm
33 – 1330 nm
35 – 1350 nm
37 – 1370 nm
39 – 1390 nm
41 – 1410 nm
43 – 1430 nm
45 – 1450 nm
47 – 1470 nm
49 – 1490 nm
51 – 1510 nm
53 – 1530 nm
55 – 1550 nm
57 – 1570 nm
59 – 1590 nm
61 – 1610 nm
LT 22 3xx1 Upstream module for LR 22, +3 dBm
Upstream wavelength:
27 – 1270 nm
29 – 1290 nm
31 – 1310 nm (LR 27 only)
33 – 1330 nm
35 – 1350 nm
37 – 1370 nm
39 – 1390 nm
41 – 1410 nm
43 – 1430 nm
45 – 1450 nm
47 – 1470 nm
49 – 1490 nm
51 – 1510 nm
53 – 1530 nm (on special request only)
55 – 1550 nm (LR 23 only)
57 – 1570 nm (on special request only)
59 – 1590 nm
61 – 1610 nm
LR 2x xxxx Single-fiber RFoG node
Upstream band edge:
2 – 65 / 204 MHz switchable
3 – 85 / 204 MHz switchable
Power supply:
2 – 230 V locally powered
6 – 65 V remotely powered
Downstream wavelength:
3 – 1310 nm
7 – 1550 nm (RFoG standard)
8 Accessories
OH 41 Handset for local device control
XE 50 B 0650 RF diplexer module, 65/85 MHz
XE 50 B 0850 RF diplexer module, 85/105 MHz
XE 50 B 2000 RF diplexer module, 204 / 256 MHz
XM 25 B 0044 Output tap 4 dB / 4 dB
XM 25 B 0082 Output tap 8 dB / 2 dB
XM 25 B 0131 Output tap 13 dB / 1 dB
LB 01 Bluetooth Antenna
LT 22 3xx1 LT 22 Upstream Modules
User manual LR 2x series fiber nodes
© WISI Communications GmbH & Co. KG www.wisi.de
13 - 13
9 Service and support
For further information and help, please contact our support organization support@wisiconnect.tv.
Visit www.wisiconnect.tv for more information about configuration and firmware downloads.